

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2016

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/12/2016, 11:00 AM

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
70 / 76

INTERSTATES

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	System Engineering International, LLC d/b/a Critical Power Frederick, MD				United Power System Whitehall, PA				Emerson Network Power /Leibert Services, Inc. Columbus, OH			
		UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance	UPS Maintenance
		Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Irwin		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
New Stanton		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Donegal		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Somerset		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Bedford		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Willow Hill		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Carlisle		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Harrisburg East		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,659.38	\$ 2,659.38	\$ 2,765.75	\$ 2,765.75
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,659.38	\$ 2,659.38	\$ 2,765.75	\$ 2,765.75
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
M18 Seagriffs Rd, North Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
M18 Seagriffs Rd, South Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,880.08	\$ 1,955.28	\$ 1,955.28
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,154.99	\$ 2,241.19	\$ 2,241.19
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 1,101.10
Annual Total		\$ 46,740.00	\$ 46,740.00	\$ 46,740.00	\$ 46,740.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 64,130.57	\$ 64,130.57	\$ 66,695.76	\$ 66,695.76
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 186,960.00				\$ 171,200.00				\$ 261,652.66			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
70 / 76

INTERSTATES

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance		Battery Maintenance	
		Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Allegheny Valley		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Pittsburgh		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Irwin		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
New Stanton		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Donegal		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Somerset		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Bedford		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Fort Littleton		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Willow Hill		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Blue Mountain		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Carlisle		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Harrisburg East		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476																	
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66																	
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43																	
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11

UPS Maintenance - EATON	System Engineering International, LLC d/b/a Critical Power				United Power System				Emerson Network Power /Leibert Services, Inc.			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,315.49	\$ 1,368.11	\$ 1,368.11
Annual Total	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 38,576.00	\$ 38,576.00	\$ 38,576.00	\$ 38,576.00	\$ 43,411.17	\$ 43,411.17	\$ 45,147.63	\$ 45,147.63
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 56,560.00				\$ 154,304.00				\$ 177,117.60			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 5,489.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 5,489.00
Irwin		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
New Stanton		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Donegal		\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 5,489.00
Somerset		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Bedford		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Willow Hill		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Carlisle		\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,727.60	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 2,648.00	\$ 2,648.00
Virginia Drive		\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 3,002.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,525.12	\$ 5,525.12	\$ 5,525.12	\$ 5,525.12	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 6,363.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 7,300.16	\$ 7,300.16	\$ 7,300.16	\$ 7,300.16	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,997.00	\$ 1,997.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,531.60	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 18,760.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 9,425.20	\$ 9,425.20	\$ 9,425.20	\$ 9,425.20	\$ 18,447.00	\$ 18,447.00	\$ 19,185.00	\$ 19,185.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,712.50	\$ 4,712.50	\$ 4,712.50	\$ 4,712.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,094.50	\$ 4,094.50	\$ 4,094.50	\$ 4,094.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 4,787.60	\$ 4,787.60	\$ 4,787.60	\$ 4,787.60	\$ 7,366.00	\$ 7,366.00	\$ 7,661.00	\$ 7,661.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,070.08	\$ 4,070.08	\$ 4,070.08	\$ 4,070.08	\$ 2,609.00	\$ 2,609.00	\$ 2,713.00	\$ 2,713.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
Annual Total		\$ 118,312.00	\$ 118,312.00	\$ 118,312.00	\$ 118,312.00	\$ 130,459.36	\$ 130,459.36	\$ 130,459.36	\$ 130,459.36	\$ 135,567.00	\$ 135,567.00	\$ 140,992.00	\$ 140,992.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 473,248.00				\$ 521,837.44				\$ 553,118.00			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TOTAL #3 =		\$ 716,768.00				\$ 847,341.44				\$ 991,888.26			

No Bids:
Electrical Energy Technology Maintenance
Power Contracting Company

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2016

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/12/2016, 11:00 AM

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Static Power Phillipsburg, NJ				ABB d/b/a Thomas & Betts Power Solutions, LLC Verona, WI				United Power & Battery Arvada CO			
	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Irwin	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Donegal	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Somerset	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Bedford	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Annual Total	\$ 37,524.00	\$ 37,524.00	\$ 38,643.00	\$ 38,643.00	\$ 42,392.00	\$ 42,392.00	\$ 42,392.00	\$ 42,392.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 82,140.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 152,334.00				\$ 169,568.00				\$ 328,560.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Irwin	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Donegal	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Somerset	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Bedford	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00				
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00				
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00				
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

UPS Maintenance - EATON	Static Power				ABB d/b/a Thomas & Betts Power Solutions, LLC				United Power & Battery			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Annual Total	\$ 37,524.00	\$ 37,524.00	\$ 38,643.00	\$ 38,643.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 152,334.00				\$ 56,040.00				\$ 140,800.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 6,789.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 5,080.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 6,288.00	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 6,917.00	\$ 7,231.00	\$ 7,243.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,816.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5,080.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 6,288.00	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 6,917.00	\$ 7,231.00	\$ 7,243.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,816.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 6,080.00
Irwin		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 6,026.00	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 6,352.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
New Stanton		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 6,026.00	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 6,352.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
Donegal		\$ 6,288.00	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 6,917.00	\$ 7,231.00	\$ 6,337.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 6,691.00	\$ 6,906.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,780.00
Somerset		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 5,546.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 3,380.00
Bedford		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 5,546.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,380.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,477.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 5,914.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 3,580.00
Willow Hill		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 5,477.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 5,914.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 1,000.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 6,789.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,000.00
Carlisle		\$ 5,444.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 6,789.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 1,000.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 5,770.00	\$ 6,058.00	\$ 6,347.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 6,767.00	\$ 6,896.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,447.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 1,538.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 3,453.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00
Virginia Drive		\$ 1,802.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,151.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,280.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,531.00	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 6,278.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,676.00	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 22,071.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 24,278.00	\$ 25,382.00	\$ 23,910.00	\$ 24,584.00	\$ 25,276.00	\$ 25,986.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 19,000.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 4,794.00	\$ 5,034.00	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,513.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,313.00	\$ 6,709.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 4,265.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 4,691.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 5,603.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,080.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,415.00	\$ 7,768.00	\$ 8,121.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,403.00	\$ 6,513.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,080.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 5,947.00	\$ 6,244.00	\$ 6,542.00	\$ 6,839.00	\$ 4,449.00	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,280.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,280.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,280.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,280.00
Annual Total		\$ 167,383.00	\$ 175,745.00	\$ 184,118.00	\$ 192,490.00	\$ 194,209.00	\$ 198,297.00	\$ 208,256.00	\$ 212,495.00	\$ 109,820.00	\$ 145,660.00	\$ 174,560.00	\$ 160,440.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 719,736.00				\$ 813,257.00				\$ 590,480.00			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TO		\$ 1,024,404.00				\$ 1,038,865.00				\$ 1,059,840.00			

No Bids:
Electrical Energy Technology Maintenance
Power Contracting Company

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2016

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/12/2016, 11:00 AM

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Power 4 U, Inc. Mount Prospect, IL				Weissco Solutions, LLC Califon, NJ				DC Group Minneapolis, MN			
	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Irwin	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
New Stanton	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Donegal	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Somerset	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Bedford	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Willow Hill	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Carlisle	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Annual Total	\$ 17,051.00	\$ 17,051.00	\$ 17,051.00	\$ 17,051.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 68,204.00				\$ 450,000.00				\$ 268,400.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Year 1	Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Irwin	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
New Stanton	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Donegal	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Somerset	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Bedford	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Willow Hill	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Carlisle	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00

UPS Maintenance - EATON	Power 4 U, Inc.				Weissco Solutions, LLC				DC Group			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 501.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
Annual Total	\$ 16,549.50	\$ 16,549.50	\$ 16,549.50	\$ 16,549.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 53,692.00	\$ 53,692.00	\$ 53,692.00	\$ 53,692.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 66,198.00				\$ 156,000.00				\$ 214,768.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Irwin		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
New Stanton		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Donegal		\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Somerset		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Bedford		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Willow Hill		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Carlisle		\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 5,333.40	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Virginia Drive		\$ 5,561.20	\$ 5,561.20	\$ 5,561.20	\$ 5,561.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 7,497.50	\$ 7,497.50	\$ 7,497.50	\$ 7,497.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 7,041.90	\$ 7,041.90	\$ 7,041.90	\$ 7,041.90	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 9,102.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Annual Total		\$ 254,319.60	\$ 254,319.60	\$ 254,319.60	\$ 254,319.60	\$ 137,050.00	\$ 136,750.00	\$ 138,162.00	\$ 138,290.00	\$ 202,700.00	\$ 202,700.00	\$ 202,700.00	\$ 202,700.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 1,017,278.40				\$ 550,252.00				\$ 810,800.00			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TO		\$ 1,151,680.40				\$ 1,156,252.00				\$ 1,293,968.00			

No Bids:
Electrical Energy Technology Maintenance
Power Contracting Company

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2016

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/12/2016, 11:00 AM

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Nationwide Power Solutions, Inc. Henderson, NV				Core Power and Environment King of Prussia, PA				Fakouri Electrical Engineering Rancho Santa Margarita, CA			
	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Irwin	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
New Stanton	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Donegal	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Somerset	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Bedford	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Willow Hill	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Carlisle	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Harrisburg East	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 5,281.00	\$ 5,386.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 1,150.08	\$ 1,150.08	\$ 1,150.08	\$ 1,150.08
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16	\$ 476.16
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 5,281.00	\$ 5,386.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96	\$ 936.96
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72
Annual Total	\$ 54,267.00	\$ 54,267.00	\$ 54,267.00	\$ 54,267.00	\$ 105,357.00	\$ 107,458.00	\$ 109,609.00	\$ 111,812.00	\$ 24,140.16	\$ 24,140.16	\$ 24,140.16	\$ 24,140.16
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 217,068.00				\$ 434,236.00				\$ 96,560.64			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Irwin	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
New Stanton	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Donegal	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Somerset	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Bedford	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Willow Hill	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Carlisle	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120

UPS Maintenance - EATON	Nationwide Power Solutions, Inc.				Core Power and Environment				Fakouri Electrical Engineering			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
Annual Total	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 16,892.00	\$ 17,218.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 17,917.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 86,656.00				\$ 69,602.00				\$ 15,840.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00
Irwin		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
New Stanton		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Donegal		\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00
Somerset		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Bedford		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Willow Hill		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Carlisle		\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 4,848.40	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 5,920.40	\$ 6,233.00	\$ 6,233.00	\$ 6,233.00	\$ 6,233.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 5,863.00
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 14,447.00	\$ 14,447.00	\$ 14,447.00	\$ 14,447.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00
Virginia Drive		\$ 19,072.00	\$ 19,072.00	\$ 19,072.00	\$ 19,072.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 5,600.24	\$ 5,600.24	\$ 5,600.24	\$ 5,600.24	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 5,791.00	\$ 5,791.00	\$ 5,791.00	\$ 5,791.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 3,083.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 3,252.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60	\$ 2,306.60
AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 22,156.80	\$ 22,156.80	\$ 22,156.80	\$ 22,156.80	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 22,285.00	\$ 22,285.00	\$ 22,285.00	\$ 22,285.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 18,825.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 16,085.00	\$ 16,085.00	\$ 16,085.00	\$ 16,085.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 7,076.20	\$ 7,076.20	\$ 7,076.20	\$ 7,076.20	\$ 7,586.00	\$ 7,586.00	\$ 7,586.00	\$ 7,586.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 7,935.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 10,077.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 2,686.15	\$ 2,686.15	\$ 2,686.15	\$ 2,686.15	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 6,769.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 11,337.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 17,185.00
Annual Total		\$ 254,652.59	\$ 254,652.59	\$ 254,652.59	\$ 254,652.59	\$ 207,592.00	\$ 207,592.00	\$ 207,592.00	\$ 207,592.00	\$ 311,364.80	\$ 311,364.80	\$ 311,364.80	\$ 311,364.80
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 1,018,610.36				\$ 830,368.00				\$ 1,245,459.20			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TO		\$ 1,322,334.36				\$ 1,334,206.00				\$ 1,357,859.84			

No Bids:
Electrical Energy Technology Maintenance
Power Contracting Company

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2016

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/12/2016, 11:00 AM

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

	Valley Forge Power Systems Valley Forge PA				Eaton Corp Moon Township PA				Henron Electrical Resources d/b/a FTBA, LLC Valencia, PA			
	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Irwin	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
New Stanton	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Donegal	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Somerset	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Bedford	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Willow Hill	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Carlisle	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,033.10	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,556.73	\$ 2,606.76	\$ 2,656.78	\$ 2,706.81
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,556.73	\$ 2,606.76	\$ 2,656.78	\$ 2,706.81
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,556.73	\$ 2,606.76	\$ 2,656.78	\$ 2,706.81
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,556.73	\$ 2,606.76	\$ 2,656.78	\$ 2,706.81
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476												
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 2,904.13	\$ 2,954.15	\$ 3,004.18	\$ 3,054.20
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 2,904.13	\$ 2,954.15	\$ 3,004.18	\$ 3,054.20
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 2,904.13	\$ 2,954.15	\$ 3,004.18	\$ 3,054.20
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 1,137.93	\$ 2,904.13	\$ 2,954.15	\$ 3,004.18	\$ 3,054.20
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66												
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 274.86	\$ 274.86	\$ 274.86	\$ 274.86	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43												
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,413.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,819.52	\$ 1,819.52			\$ 2,256.58	\$ 2,298.27	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 2,381.65
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 1,510.80	\$ 2,356.63	\$ 2,401.10	\$ 2,445.57	\$ 2,490.03
Annual Total	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 58,828.10	\$ 58,828.10	\$ 57,008.58	\$ 57,008.58	\$ 82,315.42	\$ 83,849.60	\$ 85,383.78	\$ 86,917.78
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 156,672.00				\$ 231,673.36				\$ 338,466.58			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES
70 / 76

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES		Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4	
Butler Valley	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Allegheny Valley	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Pittsburgh	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Irwin	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
New Stanton	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Donegal	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Somerset	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Bedford	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Fort Littleton	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Willow Hill	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Blue Mountain	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Carlisle	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
Harrisburg East	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 894.24	\$ 894.24	\$ 894.24	\$ 894.24	\$ 1,956.43	\$ 1,989.78	\$ 2,023.13	\$ 2,056.48	
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,956.43	\$ 1,989.78	\$ 2,023.13	\$ 2,056.48	
Virginia Drive (Acceleration Ramp)	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,956.43	\$ 1,989.78	\$ 2,023.13	\$ 2,056.48	
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 510.30	\$ 510.30	\$ 510.30	\$ 510.30	\$ 1,956.43	\$ 1,989.78	\$ 2,023.13	\$ 2,056.48	
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 2,303.83	\$ 2,337.18	\$ 2,370.53	\$ 2,403.88	
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 2,303.83	\$ 2,337.18	\$ 2,370.53	\$ 2,403.88	
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 2,303.83	\$ 2,337.18	\$ 2,370.53	\$ 2,403.88	
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 306.66	\$ 2,303.83	\$ 2,337.18	\$ 2,370.53	\$ 2,403.88	
AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71	
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 993.60	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 568.08	\$ 568.08	\$ 568.08	\$ 568.08	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 1,681.30	\$ 1,706.31	\$ 1,731.32	

UPS Maintenance - EATON	Valley Forge Power Systems				Eaton Corp				Henron Electrical Resources d/b/a FYBA, LLC			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576												
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 1,756.33	\$ 1,784.13	\$ 1,811.92	\$ 1,839.71
Annual Total	\$ 16,797.00	\$ 16,797.00	\$ 16,797.00	\$ 16,797.00	\$ 26,224.86	\$ 26,224.86	\$ 26,224.86	\$ 26,224.86	\$ 60,148.89	\$ 61,088.45	\$ 62,027.76	\$ 62,967.07
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 67,188.00				\$ 104,899.44				\$ 246,232.17			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Allegheny Valley		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 6,599.60	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 8,906.18	\$ 9,602.68	\$ 10,354.89	\$ 11,167.28
Pittsburgh		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 6,599.60	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 8,906.18	\$ 9,602.68	\$ 10,354.89	\$ 11,167.28
Irwin		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
New Stanton		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Donegal		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 6,599.60	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 6,797.58	\$ 8,906.18	\$ 9,602.68	\$ 10,354.89	\$ 11,167.28
Somerset		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Bedford		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Fort Littleton		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Willow Hill		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Blue Mountain		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,197.68	\$ 7,757.50	\$ 8,362.10	\$ 9,015.07
Carlisle		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 7,518.70	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,669.07	\$ 7,379.01	\$ 7,953.33	\$ 8,573.60	\$ 9,243.49
Harrisburg East		\$ 4,621.00	\$ 4,731.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 4,979.00	\$ 5,939.64	\$ 6,117.82	\$ 6,117.82	\$ 6,117.82	\$ 8,393.43	\$ 9,048.91	\$ 9,756.82	\$ 10,521.36
Route 29 (North Building Ramp E)		\$ 17,848.00	\$ 18,334.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 18,918.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 17,390.52	\$ 17,390.52	\$ 17,390.52	\$ 4,330.21	\$ 4,660.63	\$ 5,017.48	\$ 5,402.88
Virginia Drive		\$ 23,078.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 24,392.00	\$ 24,647.00	\$ 22,512.00	\$ 23,187.36	\$ 23,187.36	\$ 23,187.36	\$ 4,997.59	\$ 5,381.40	\$ 5,795.91	\$ 6,243.58
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 5,688.00	\$ 5,834.00	\$ 5,986.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 5,037.48	\$ 5,188.60	\$ 5,188.60	\$ 5,188.60	\$ 7,453.56	\$ 8,033.84	\$ 8,660.55	\$ 9,337.39
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476													
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 2,279.00	\$ 2,311.00	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 3,410.20	\$ 3,667.02	\$ 3,944.38	\$ 4,243.93
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 10,311.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 10,869.00	\$ 11,458.00	\$ 1,111.48	\$ 1,144.83	\$ 1,144.83	\$ 1,144.83	\$ 3,748.34	\$ 4,032.21	\$ 4,338.79	\$ 4,669.89
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 2,279.00	\$ 2,311.00	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 3,410.20	\$ 3,667.02	\$ 3,944.38	\$ 4,243.93
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 1,199.00	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 3,410.20	\$ 3,667.02	\$ 3,944.38	\$ 4,243.93
AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66													
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 18,690.00	\$ 19,229.00	\$ 19,784.00	\$ 20,814.00	\$ 23,801.40	\$ 24,515.44	\$ 24,515.44	\$ 24,515.44	\$ 33,955.52	\$ 33,955.52	\$ 33,955.52	\$ 33,955.52
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43													
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 14,586.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 15,407.00	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 12,494.00	\$ 12,834.00	\$ 13,184.00	\$ 13,213.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 11,593.68	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 6,333.00	\$ 6,497.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 6,898.00	\$ 8,476.30	\$ 8,730.58	\$ 8,730.58	\$ 8,730.58	\$ 10,699.30	\$ 11,539.24	\$ 12,446.38	\$ 13,426.09
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 9,937.44	\$ 4,292.43	\$ 4,619.83	\$ 4,973.42	\$ 5,355.29
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 3,827.76	\$ 3,942.60	\$ 3,942.60	\$ 3,942.60	\$ 5,693.94	\$ 6,133.45	\$ 6,608.13	\$ 7,120.78
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576													
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 12,944.40	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 4,532.69	\$ 4,879.31	\$ 5,253.65	\$ 5,657.94
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 12,944.40	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 4,532.69	\$ 4,879.31	\$ 5,253.65	\$ 5,657.94
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 12,944.40	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 4,532.69	\$ 4,879.31	\$ 5,253.65	\$ 5,657.94
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 12,944.40	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 13,332.73	\$ 4,532.69	\$ 4,879.31	\$ 5,253.65	\$ 5,657.94
Annual Total		\$ 292,427.00	\$ 300,196.00	\$ 308,204.00	\$ 313,538.00	\$ 293,926.76	\$ 302,067.80	\$ 302,067.80	\$ 302,067.80	\$ 225,066.82	\$ 239,843.85	\$ 255,802.91	\$ 273,038.67
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4		\$ 1,214,365.00				\$ 1,200,130.16				\$ 993,752.25			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TO			\$ 1,438,225.00				\$ 1,536,702.96				\$ 1,578,450.99		

No Bids:
Electrical Energy Technology Maintenance
Power Contracting Company